

# Taste Of Newfoundland

10 Days | 9 NightsSt. John's, NLTour OperateDM-SD YYTTSTNFL

Tour Operates: 1 May 2024 to 15 Oct 2024

Tariffs - 2024

Tour Product	Taste of Newfoundland		
Product Code:	DM-SD YYTTSTNFL		
Markets:	NATA ICDW		
Release Ref:	1.01		
Released on:	31-Oct-2023		

Rates offered here are:

✓ Inclusive of Taxes & GST.

- ✓ Inclusive of Rental Car with unlimited mileage.
- Inclusive of Rental Car Insurance (CDW/LDW). (One-way drop-off fee approx. CA \$400 is applicable for rental, which should be paid locally (not included in the rental rate).

Youth	12 to 15 years		
Child	3 to 11 years		

## **Hotels Featured**

Destination	Standard Hotels		
St. John's	Hilton Garden Inn St. Johns Newfoundland		
Clarenville	Clarenville Inn		
Twillingate	Iceberg Alley B & B		
Rocky Harbour	Ocean View Hotel		

Rooms featured will be Standard ROH room unless specified otherwise. Hotels featured will be as above or similar. We feature a range of hotel properties. Hotel upgrades are available. Please check with us for rates and availability.

Canadian \$s – cost per person starting from:							
From	То	TWIN	SINGLE	TRIPLE	QUAD	YOUTH	CHILD
01-May-24	31-May-24	CA \$2669	CA \$4939	CA \$2049	CA \$1739	CA \$899	CA \$849
01-Jun-24	30-Jun-24	CA \$2949	CA \$5499	CA \$2239	CA \$1879	CA \$899	CA \$849
01-Jul-24	31-Jul-24	CA \$3009	CA \$5619	CA \$2279	CA \$1909	CA \$899	CA \$849
01-Aug-24	31-Aug-24	CA \$3189	CA \$5979	CA \$2389	CA \$1999	CA \$899	CA \$849
01-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	CA \$3059	CA \$5719	CA \$2309	CA \$1929	CA \$899	CA \$849
01-Oct-24	15-Oct-24	CA \$2939	CA \$5469	CA \$2229	CA \$1869	CA \$899	CA \$849

2074 Steeles Avenue E, Unit 1 & 2, Brampton, ON, L6T 4Z9 www.dmci.ca Phone: (416) 425 8001 | Toll Free: 1-833-621-0750 E-mail: sales@dmci.ca Tico License # 50011535



Some conditions will apply. Blackout dates may apply. Please check us for more information.

US \$s – cost per person starting from:							
From	То	TWIN	SINGLE	TRIPLE	QUAD	YOUTH	CHILD
01-May-24	31-May-24	US \$2139	US \$3959	US \$1649	US \$1399	US \$729	US \$689
01-Jun-24	30-Jun-24	US \$2369	US \$4409	US \$1799	US \$1509	US \$729	US \$689
01-Jul-24	31-Jul-24	US \$2409	US \$4499	US \$1829	US \$1529	US \$729	US \$689
01-Aug-24	31-Aug-24	US \$2559	US \$4789	US \$1919	US \$1609	US \$729	US \$689
01-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	US \$2449	US \$4579	US \$1849	US \$1549	US \$729	US \$689
01-Oct-24	15-Oct-24	US \$2359	US \$4379	US \$1789	US \$1499	US \$729	US \$689

Some conditions will apply. Blackout dates may apply. Please check us for more information.

## **Deposit & Payment Policy**

- 31-days or more prior to start date of tour \$250 per person.
- Full payment required 30-days prior to start date of your tour.

## **Change & Cancellation Policy**

- 31-days or more prior to start date of tour refundable less \$100 per person.
- 30-days or less 100% non-refundable.
- No Show 100% non-refundable.
- Unused Services non-refundable.

Should we purchase Travel Insurance? Travel Insurance is highly recommended for all clients. If you choose not to purchase Travel Insurance, you will need to sign a Liability Waiver, as required by the Provincial Travel Authorities. DMCi Inc. sells Travel Insurance to Ontario residents, but non-residents of Ontario or international clients must obtain Travel Insurance in their respective province, state, or country of residence.

What is the policy in case our flight gets cancelled or delayed, or if we are unable to travel and join the tour for other reasons? – DMCi Inc., our service providers, employees, contractors & sub-contractors etc. are responsible only for services booked through us. Therefore, your client's inability to travel or join the tour on time due any reasons including but not limited to delayed/cancelled flights, denied boarding, delayed/cancelled visas, health conditions, death in the family, etc. are not reasons for a refund or a substitution tour. If your client/s are unable to join the tour or fail to join the tour on time, no refund/substitution tour will be provided. DMCi Inc. is not responsible for any disruptions caused because of weather, traffic, road conditions, etc. All such circumstances should be covered by their Travel Insurance.

#### **Rooms offered with bedding as follows:**

Single Occupancy Rooms - 1 Person - 1 or 2 Beds

Twin Occupancy Rooms - 2 Persons - 1 or 2 Beds

2074 Steeles Avenue E, Unit 1 & 2, Brampton, ON, L6T 4Z9 www.dmci.ca Phone: (416) 425 8001 | Toll Free: 1-833-621-0750 E-mail: sales@dmci.ca Tico License # 50011535



Triple Occupancy Rooms - 3 Persons - 2 Beds

Quad Occupancy Rooms - 4 Persons - 2 Beds

#### How to calculate applicable Package Cost when Youth/Child are a part of the family.

1	Two Adults + 1 Child sharing room	2 Adult Sharing Twin Rate + 1 Child Rate
2	Two Adults + 2 Children sharing room	2 Adult Sharing Twin Rate + 2 Child Rates
3	One Adult + 1 Child sharing room	1 Adult Single Occupancy rate + 1 Child Rate
4	One Adult + 2 Children sharing room	1 Adult Single Occupancy rate + 2 Child Rates
5	Two Adults + 1 Youth sharing room	2 Adult Sharing Twin Rate + 1 Youth Rate
6	Two Adults + 1 Child + 1 Youth sharing room	2 Adult Sharing Twin Rate + 1 Youth Rate + 1 Child Rate
7	One Adult + 1 Youth sharing room	1 Adult Single Occupancy rate + 1 Youth Rate
8	One Adult + 1 Youth + 1 Child sharing room	1 Adult Single Occupancy rate + 1 Youth Rate + 1 Child Rate

Note: City Fire Code limits the number of beds in a room to a maximum of two beds irrespective of Single, Twin, Triple or Quad occupancy.

For More Information on this Tour Package, Operating Dates & Tariffs, Contact our Destination Specialist @ Email: <u>sales@dmci.ca</u> Phone: +1 (416) 425 8001 extn 1 <u>www.dmci.ca</u>

> 2074 Steeles Avenue E, Unit 1 & 2, Brampton, ON, L6T 4Z9 www.dmci.ca Phone: (416) 425 8001 | Toll Free: 1-833-621-0750 E-mail: sales@dmci.ca Tico License # 50011535